
WHEEL1 (2-6 (0-2 GMAC)) -vs- Mercyhurst (3-2 (1-0 GMAC))
3/19/2022 at Erie,PA (Saxon)

 
 

 
 
WHEEL1 Goals: Mike Andersson (3); Mathew Anderson (2); Jake Wodarek (1); Dakota Strong (1); Brody Fawver (1) 
Assists: Jake Wodarek (2); Brody Fawver (2); Jacob Knippel (1) 
 
Mercyhurst Goals: Ethan Landymore (7); Myles Hamm (3); Nicholas Mabe (1); Colin Schmatz (1); Patrick Carrozzi (1); Timothy McMullen (1);
Adam Oscarson (1); Braden McCard (1); Stephen Morley (1); Casey Scott (1); Jackson SaulPaugh (1); Tim Weisensel (1) 
Assists: Bryce Johnson (4); Jared Butler (2); Myles Hamm (2); Quinn Simonson (1); Josh Michel (1); Nicholas Mabe (1); Ethan Landymore
(1); Colin Schmatz (1); Jackson SaulPaugh (1); Tim Weisensel (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Saxon
Penalties: Adam Zdanowicz 1st/12:25; Matthew Sherman 4th/00:52
Officials: Mercyhurst SID

Date: 3/19/2022
Attendance: 223

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
WHEEL1 0 1 3 4 8
Mercyhurst 9 4 4 3 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
WHEEL1 1 4 9 9 23
Mercyhurst 24 12 10 9 55

Shots On Goal
WHEEL1 1 2 6 5 14
Mercyhurst 15 5 6 4 30

Saves
WHEEL1 6 1 2 1 10
Mercyhurst 1 1 3 1 6

Turnovers
WHEEL1 8 10 4 5 27
Mercyhurst 0 8 7 6 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
WHEEL1 1-6 1-7 5-7 3-5 10-25
Mercyhurst 1-1 5-6 5-5 0-1 11-13

Ground Balls
WHEEL1 4 6 6 5 21
Mercyhurst 12 11 10 6 39

Face Offs
WHEEL1 3 1 2 3 9
Mercyhurst 7 5 6 5 23

Extra Man Opportunities
WHEEL1 0 0 0 1 1-1
Mercyhurst 1 0 0 0 1-1



WHEEL1 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 Mike Andersson 3 0 3 3 1 1 1 - -
D 9 Gabriel Hennin 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -

LSM 13 Adam Zdanowicz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
D 14 Caleb French 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
SSDM 18 Isaiah Torress 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
A 21 Jacob Knippel 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
A 28 Brody Fawver 1 2 3 4 3 0 1 - -
D 35 Mathew Anderson 2 0 2 3 1 6 1 0-1 -
M 36 John Zaramba 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 9-31 -
GK 37 Joshua Wolford 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -

1 Jake Wodarek 1 2 3 3 0 2 0 - -
2 Dakota Strong 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
4 Devin Norris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Wilson Perez-Vasquez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Robert Ros 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
10 Ty Taylor 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Dylan Lavern 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
15 Mitchell Park 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
23 Brady Thorson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
42 Aidan Grubler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
48 Brenner Chase 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 23 21 27 8 9-32
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Joshua Wolford 60:00 20 10 L



Mercyhurst 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 2 Derek Kohut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 8 Nicholas Mabe 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
A 11 Ethan Landymore 7 1 8 8 1 1 1 - -
M 21 Todd Redman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 22 Liam Bogedain 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 - -
M 26 Jacob Emerson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
GK 36 Brett Olney 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 37 Bryce Johnson 0 4 4 4 2 0 0 - -
D 50 Charlie Gleason 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 73 Myles Hamm 3 2 5 9 0 1 0 - -

1 Luke Ingianni 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
3 Quinn Simonson 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
4 Ryan Jobson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 -
5 Josh Michel 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Jared Butler 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 - -
10 Gavin Ingalls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Brednan Eyestone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 David Fiorini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Charles Greenlese 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-5 -
16 Ryan Ter Haar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Matthew Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
18 Colin Schmatz 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
19 Matt Mojsej 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
20 Kevin Sprague 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Stephen Katz 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
24 Shawn Doran 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 10-13 -
29 J. Phoenix-Lefebvre 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 - -
30 Matthew Welch 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 5-7 -
31 Jonathan Scherer 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
32 Nate Latshaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Antonio Rossetti 0 0 0 8 1 1 1 - -
39 Evan Ansted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Andrew Vetter 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3-4 -
41 Patrick Carrozzi 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
42 Brodie Campbell 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
43 Timothy McMullen 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
45 Lucas Hoskin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
46 Tim Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Adam Oscarson 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
48 Brody Gump 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
51 Braden McCard 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
54 Jack Comer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
55 Stephen Morley 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
66 Casey Scott 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
77 Jackson SaulPaugh 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 - -
88 Tim Weisensel 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -

Totals 20 15 35 55 39 21 10 23-32
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Brett Olney 30:00 1 2 W
12 Brednan Eyestone 20:49 5 4
46 Tim Williams 9:11 2 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WHEELI MER-MLAX
1st 14:22 Nicholas Mabe Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:32 Ethan Landymore Unassisted 0 2
1st 11:55 Colin Schmatz (UP) Unassisted 0 3
1st 11:24 Ethan Landymore Josh Michel 0 4
1st 10:39 Patrick Carrozzi Unassisted 0 5
1st 08:19 Braden McCard Bryce Johnson 0 6
1st 07:22 Myles Hamm Nicholas Mabe 0 7
1st 05:43 Ethan Landymore Myles Hamm 0 8
1st 02:27 Casey Scott Jared Butler 0 9
2nd 14:03 Ethan Landymore Bryce Johnson 0 10
2nd 10:42 Ethan Landymore Myles Hamm 0 11
2nd 09:43 Dakota Strong Unassisted 1 11
2nd 06:37 Tim Weisensel Quinn Simonson 1 12
2nd 03:23 Ethan Landymore Colin Schmatz 1 13
3rd 13:25 Myles Hamm Ethan Landymore 1 14
3rd 11:51 Mike Andersson Jake Wodarek 2 14
3rd 10:38 Myles Hamm Bryce Johnson 2 15
3rd 09:59 Ethan Landymore Bryce Johnson 2 16
3rd 05:39 Mathew Anderson Jacob Knippel 3 16
3rd 04:27 Stephen Morley Jackson SaulPaugh 3 17
3rd 01:39 Jake Wodarek Unassisted 4 17
4th 13:37 Jackson SaulPaugh Unassisted 4 18
4th 12:50 Brody Fawver Jake Wodarek 5 18
4th 11:59 Timothy McMullen Tim Weisensel 5 19
4th 08:04 Adam Oscarson Jared Butler 5 20
4th 07:23 Mathew Anderson Brody Fawver 6 20
4th 03:56 Mike Andersson Brody Fawver 7 20
4th 00:26 Mike Andersson (UP) Unassisted 8 20

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:25 WHEELI Adam Zdanowicz 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 00:52 MER-MLAX Matthew Sherman 00:30 PUSHING


